
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 4 By Councillor Macinnes for answer 

by the Convener of the Finance and 
Resources Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 8 February 2024 

   

Question (1) Can the Convener indicate clearly who is responsible for the 

failure to provide specific budget proposals to allow political 

groups to pursue revenue raising and savings options 

instead of the proposals brought forward by the council 

administration to cut school budgets by £8.2m a year by the 

end of this Council term? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) Can they indicate why the £14m additional Scottish 

Government funding for Education appears not to be being 

applied in full but instead is being used to create this £8.2m 

funding cut to our schools? 

Answer (2)  

   

   

   

   

   

 
 


